PUBLISH: Friday, December 02, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 05, 2011.

Certified to before me this December 02, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/8/2011 to 11/8/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/5/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Smith, G. Medford
Cook, Russell E.
Bernice E. Caston
Frederick Stauffer
Deborah Lehman
Dian Givens

Deb Stimpson

Irene Kiess

Charles Abel
Warren Kneuss
Janet Swales

Bridge Community Church
Janice Medaugh
Randall Beer
Richard J. Macklin, Jr.
James Scott

Rod Lautzenheiser
Virginia Yoder
Bruce Reidenbach
Pat Daniels

Michael Scott
Marilyn Johnson
Amanda Milholland
Bonnie Sprunger
Eric Gehrig

Hazel Lautzenheiser
Dallas Clark

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

130.00

75.00
128.34
100.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
450.00
100.00
100.00
300.00

40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

50.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
130.00
100.00

50.00

Vendor

Fox, Thomas E.
Grimm, Rebecca
Constance S. Potter
Iona Amspaugh
Margaret Sprunger
Eileen Dawson
Swiss Village
Maribeth Smitley
Leslie W. Marckel
Berne Nazarene Church
James W. McSwain
Susan K. Robinson
Nicole Heckert
Dorothy Murphy
Cathy Berkshire
Carol A. Tonak
Jerry Beard
William Givens
Kristen Cochran
Derek Bultemeier
Robert V. Adams
Rowena Hurst
Common Grounds Church
Susan K. Smith
Joyce Fisher

Curtis Wulliman

Grand Total
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Amount

25.00
25.00
130.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
40.00
25.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
262.50
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
130.00
50.00
130.00
100.00
40.00
100.00
25.00
100.00

5,460.84

12/1/2011




