

PUBLISH: Friday, December 02, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 05, 2011.

Certified to before me this December 02, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/8/2011 to 11/8/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/5/2011

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Smith, G. Medford	130.00	Fox, Thomas E.	25.00
Cook, Russell E.	75.00	Grimm, Rebecca	25.00
Bernice E. Caston	128.34	Constance S. Potter	130.00
Frederick Stauffer	100.00	Iona Amspaugh	100.00
Deborah Lehman	130.00	Margaret Sprunger	100.00
Dian Givens	100.00	Eileen Dawson	100.00
Deb Stimpson	100.00	Swiss Village	40.00
Irene Kiess	450.00	Maribeth Smitley	25.00
Charles Abel	100.00	Leslie W. Marckel	100.00
Warren Kneuss	100.00	Berne Nazarene Church	40.00
Janet Swales	300.00	James W. McSwain	100.00
Bridge Community Church	40.00	Susan K. Robinson	100.00
Janice Medaugh	100.00	Nicole Heckert	100.00
Randall Beer	100.00	Dorothy Murphy	262.50
Richard J. Macklin, Jr.	100.00	Cathy Berkshire	100.00
James Scott	50.00	Carol A. Tonak	100.00
Rod Lautzenheiser	100.00	Jerry Beard	100.00
Virginia Yoder	100.00	William Givens	100.00
Bruce Reidenbach	100.00	Kristen Cochran	130.00
Pat Daniels	100.00	Derek Bultemeier	50.00
Michael Scott	25.00	Robert V. Adams	130.00
Marilyn Johnson	100.00	Rowena Hurst	100.00
Amanda Milholland	100.00	Common Grounds Church	40.00
Bonnie Sprunger	130.00	Susan K. Smith	100.00
Eric Gehrig	130.00	Joyce Fisher	25.00
Hazel Lautzenheiser	100.00	Curtis Wulliman	100.00
Dallas Clark	50.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>5,460.84</u></u>